COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

TARIFF FILING OF NORTH SHELBY WATER)
COMPANY TO REMOVE ITS RATE FOR FIRE) CASE NO. 2011-00239
PROTECTION SERVICE)

ORDER

North Shelby Water Company has moved for an extension of time in which to respond to Commission Staff's First Request for Information. Finding good cause exists to grant the motion, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. North Shelby Water Company's Motion for Extension of Time is granted.
- 2. North Shelby Water Company shall have until October 25, 2011 to file with the Commission its response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information.

By the Commission

ENTERED PA

OCT 20 2011

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director

Jerry Ruble Chairman North Shelby Water Company 4596 Bagdad Road P. O. Box 97 Bagdad, KY 40003